2. Published proposed changes to two resource planning-related rules
in February 1992.

3. Finalized a task force report on the impacts of electromagnetic
fields (EMT) on health in March 1992.

4. Conducted five public forums on IRP in June and July 1992 (IRP,
externalities, DSM, transmission access, and purchased power).

5. Adopted new rules regarding the precertification of long-term fuel
contracts (September 1992) and more frequent fuel-factor setting
and reconciliation (February 1993).

6. Conducted a public forum on renewable resources in February
1993.

7. Requested comments on the unpublished staff IRP rule proposal in
February 1993.

It is anticipated that the Commission will continue to address integrated resource planning

issues through filed dockets, rule-makings, public workshops and forums, and staff

investigations. A responsive regulatory process will be conducive to flexible, more

efficient planning.

Page 7.6

APPENDIX A

Staff Recommended Capacity Resource Plans by Utility

TABLE A.1

PEAK DEMAND ADJUSTMENTS

TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

(MW)

Year

Peak Demand Demand Adjustments Peak Demand

After

Adjustments
Before

Adjustments
Exogenous

Factors
Active

DSM
Passive

DSM Total

1991 16,831 0 0 0 0 16,831

1992 17,711 61 (424) (44) (407) 17,304

1993 18,176 19 (452) (100) (533) 17,643

1994 18,669 (23) (466) (177) (666) 18,003

1995 19,359 (55) (490) (266) (811) 18,548

1996 20,058 (88) (514) (361) (963) 19,095

1997 20,707 (118) (538) (477) (1,133) 19,575

1998 21,268 (147) (562) (590) (1,299) 19,969

1999 21,877 (152) (587) (716) (1,455) 20,421

2000 22,517 (156) (611) (855) (1,622) 20,895

2001 23,106 (161) (635) (993) (1,789) 21,317

2002 23,766 (182) (650) (1,134) (1,966) 21,800

2003 24,367 (181) (665) (1.269) (2,115) 22,252

2004 24,983 (181) (680) (1.394) (2,255) 22,728

2005 25,603 (180) (695) (1,529) (2,404) 23,198

2006 26,191 (180) (710) (1.684) (2,574) 23,617

TABLE A.2

INSTALLED CAPACITY

TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

(MW)

Year

Total

Natural

Gas/Oil Coal Lignite Nuclear Hydro

Alternative

Energy

Sources

Total

Installed

Generating

Capacity

1991 12,933 0 5.845 1,150 0 0 19,928

1992 12,933 0 5.845 1.150 0 0 19,928

1993 12,933 0 5.845 2,300 0 0 21,078

1994 12,933 0 5.845 2,300 0 0 21,078

1995 12,933 0 5,845 2.300 0 0 21,078

1996 12,933 0 5.845 2,300 0 0 21,078

1997 13,223 0 5,845 2,300 0 0 21,368

1998 13,223 0 5,845 2,300 0 0 21,368

1999 13,868 0 5,845 2,300 0 0 22,013

2000 14,513 0 5,845 2,300 0 0 22,658

2001 14,785 0 5,845 2,300 0 0 22,930

2002 15,124 0 5,845 2.300 0 0 23,269

2003 15,041 0 6,595 2.300 0 0 23,936

2004 15,329 0 6,595 2.300 0 0 24,224

2005 15,329 0 7,345 2,300 0 0 24,974

2006 15,571 0 7.345 2,300 0 0 25,216

APPENDIX

TABLE A.3

NET SYSTEM CAPACITY AND RESERVE MARGINS
TEXAS UTILITIES ELECTRIC COMPANY

(MW)

Year

Firm
Purchases

From
Utilities

Firm
Purchases
From Non-

Utilities

Firm Off-
System
Sales

Net
System

Capacity

Reserve
Margin

(%)

Target
Reserve

(
Reserye

 EReserveapacity
1991 0 1,921 0 21,849 29.81% 18.00% 1,988

1992 0 1,771 0 21,699 25.40% 18.00% 1,280
1993 0 1,771 0 22,849 29.51% 20.00% 1,677
1994 0 1,421 0 22,499 24.97% 18.00% 1,256
1995 0 1,321 0 22,399 20.76% 18.00% 512
1996 0 1,454 0 22,532 18.00% 18.00% 0

[…]

Year

Firm
Purchases

From
Utilities

Firm
Purchases
From Non-

Utilities

Firm Of
System
Sales

Net
System

Capacity

Reserve
Margin

(%)

Target
Reserve

(%)
Excess

Capacity
1991 0 945 0 14,529 33.20% 20.00% 1,439

1992 0 945 0 14,569 30.16% 18.00% 1,361
1993 0 945 0 14,624 29.29% 18.00% 1,277
1994 0 720 0 14,454 21.99% 18.00% 473
1995 0 445 0 14,352 18.86% 18.00% 104
1996 0 565 0 14,487 18.07% 18.00% 9
1997 0 794 0 14,716 18.00% 18.00% 0
1998 0 858 0 15,000 18.00% 18.00% 0
1999 0 1,138 0 15,280 18.00% 18.00% 0
2000 0 1,286 0 15,588 18.00% 18.00% 0
2001 0 1,379 0 15,901 18.00% 18.00% 0
2002 0 1,513 0 16,254 18.00% 18.00% 0
2003 0 1,513 0 16,666 18.36% 18.00% 50
2004 0 1,600 0 16,959 18.00% 18.00% 0
2005 0 1,658 0 17,223 18.00% 18.00% 0
2006 0 1,630 0 17,561 18.00% 18.00% 0

Pare A.5

APPENDIX

TABLE A.7

PEAK DEMAND AND DEMAND ADJUSTMENTS
GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY

TOTAL SYSTEM DATA
(MW)

Year

Peak Demand Demand Adjustments Peak Demand
After

Adjustments
Before

Adjustments
Exogenous

Factors
Active
DSM

Passive
DSM Total

1991 4,922 0 0 0 0 4,922

1992 5,244 (89) (124) 0 (213) 5,032

1Actiye

 5,60

Passiye

 (100) (124) 0 (224) 5,378
1994 5,685 (112) (124) 0 (236) 5,449
1995 5,666 (138) (124) 0 (262) 5,404
1996 5,748 (141) (124) 0 (265) 5,483
1997 5,796 (143) (124) 0 (267) 5,529
1998 5,864 (146) (124) 0 (270) 5,594
1999 5,925 (146) (124) 0 (270) 5,655
2000 5,985 (146) (124) 0 (270) 5,715
2001 6,045 (146) (139) 0 (285) 5,760
2002 6,112 (146) (139) 0 (285) 5,827
2003 6,177 (146) (139) 0 (285) 5,892
2004 6,241 (146) (139) 0 (285) 5,956
2005 6,306 (146) (139) 0 (285) 6,021
2006 6,372 (146) (139) 0 (285) 6,087

TABLE A.8

INSTALLED CAPACITY
GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY

TOTAL SYSTEM DATA
(MW)

Year

Total
Natural
Gas/Oil Coal Lignite Nuclear Hydro

Alt

Hydrp

ive
Energy
Sources

Total
Installed

Generating
Capacity

1991 5,105 612 0 655 0 0 6,372

1992 5,198 612 0 655 0 0 6,465
1993 5,198 612 0 655 0 0 6,465
1994 5,198 612 0 655 0 0 6,465
1995 5,198 612 0 655 0 0 6,465
1996 5,198 612 0 655 0 0 6,465
1997 5,198 612 0 688 0 0 6,498
1998 5,198 612 0 688 0 0 6,498
1999 5,198 612 0 688 0 0 6,498
2000 5,198 612 0 688 0 0 6,498
2001 5,198 612 0 688 0 0 6,498
2002 5,198 612 0 688 0 17 6,515
2003 5,198 612 0 688 0 17 6,515
2004 5,224 612 0 688 0 17 6,541
2005 5,324 612 0 688 0 17 6,641
2006 5,384 612 0 688 0 17 6,701

Page A.6

APPENDIX

TABLE A.9

NET SYSTEM CAPACITY AND RESERVE MARGINS
GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY

TOTAL SYSTEM DATA
(MW)

Year

Firm
Purchases

From
Utilities

Firm
Purchases
From Non-

Utilities

Firm Off-
System
Sales

Net
System

Capacity

Reserve
Margin

(%)

Target
Reserve

(%)
Excess

Capacity

1991 87 11 0 6,470 31.45% 15.30% 795

1992 77 223 0 6,765 34.45% 15.30% 964
1993 77 223 0 6,765 25.79% 15.30% 564
1994 66 223 0 6,754 23.95% 15.30% 471
1995 66 223 0 6,754 24.98% 15.30% 523
1996 46 223 0 6,734 22.82% 15.30% 412
1997 46 223 0 6,767 22.39% 15.30% 392